## No. 124 - BANKRUPTCY ACT (Chapter 67)

## Appointment as Deputy Official Receiver

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 75 of the Bankruptcy Act and all other powers thereunto enabling, His Majesty the Sultan and Yang Di-Pertuan of Brunei Darussalam has been pleased to appoint Dayang Nur Eleana binti Dato Paduka Haji Hairol Arni as Deputy Official Receiver in addition of her appointment as Registrar of the Supreme Court of Brunei Darussalam with effect from 6th. day of April, 2019.

Dated this 25th. day of March, 2019.

BY COMMAND

Permanent Secretary, Prime Minister's Office, Brunei Darussalam.

## No. 125 – BANKRUPTCY ACT (Chapter 67)

## Appointment as Deputy Official Receiver

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 75 of the Bankruptcy Act and all other powers thereunto enabling, His Majesty the Sultan and Yang Di-Pertuan of Brunei Darussalam has been pleased to appoint Awang Mohammad Marzuqi bin Sabtu as Deputy Official Receiver in addition of his appointment as Registrar of the Supreme Court of Brunei Darussalam with effect from 6th. day of April, 2019.

Dated this 25th. day of March, 2019.

BY COMMAND

Permanent Secretary, Prime Minister's Office, Brunei Darussalam.